
 
Roma Independent School District 

Dist r ict  Si te- Based Decision M aking Com m it tee M eet ing  
M anuel  Guer ra Audi tor ium  
Wednesday, January 23, 2019 

7:30 a.m .- 8:15 a.m . 
Manuel Guerra Building Auditorium 

 
 

I. Welcome         Mrs. Leticia Cadena 

II. Accolades 

A. Emma Vera Blue Ribbon Nomination             Mr. Noe Guzman, Jr. 

B. HEB Small District Finalists 

III. Student Learning        

A. 3rd Six-Weeks Benchmark Results   Mrs. Yadira E. 

Diaz  

B. Migrant 3rd Six-Weeks Benchmark Results Mrs. Mary Lou Cruz 

C. Career & Technology Education Update   Mr. Joe R. Martinez 

D. Pre-Kinder/Kinder Program Update   Mr. Joe R. Martinez 

E. Bilingual 3rd Six Weeks Benchmark Results Mrs. Marissa Belmontes 

F. Testing and GT Program Update   Mrs. Nicolasa Sarabia 

IV. Comprehensive Needs Assessment   Mrs. Leticia Cadena 

V. 2019-2020 Academic Calendar Update   Mr. Joe R. Martinez 

VI. SBDM Meeting Dates (Tentative)    Mrs. Leticia Cadena 

A. Wednesday, March 6, 2019 

B. Wednesday, May 29, 2019 

VII. Other 
 



Roma Independent School District 
Mr. Carlos Guzman 

Superintendent 
P.O. Box 187 

Roma, Texas  78584 
 

January 23, 2019 District SBDM Minutes 
 
 
 

Call to Order:  Leticia Cadena, District SBDM Chair, called the District 
SBDM meeting to order on Wednesday, January 23, 2019 at 7:30 a.m. in 
the Manuel Guerra Auditorium. 
 

Members Present:        See Attachment at the end of this document 
Members not Present:  See Attachment at the end of this document 
 

Discussion:   
• Mrs. Cadena welcomed the members to the SBDM meeting and 

reviewed the agenda. 
 

• Accolades:  
o Mr. Noe Guzman announced the Blue Ribbon nomination of 

Emma Vera Elementary.  On behalf of Roma ISD, Mr. Guzman 
stated that the district is very proud of this nomination and 
congratulated teachers, students, parents, and the campus 
administration.  

o Also added to the list of accolades was the announcement of 
Roma ISD being named as a finalist to the HEB Small District 
finalists.  HEB will be announcing the winners on May 5, 2019.  

 
• Student Learning.  The different Program Directors shared 4th Six 

Weeks results with the committee members.  
 
 

o Mrs. Yadira E. Diaz, Curriculum Director, presented the 3rd Six 
weeks benchmark campus results using the new STAAR 
Component and the Scale Score Component.   

o Mrs. Marissa Belmontes, Bilingual /ESL Director, shared campus 
benchmark results for the Bilingual/ESL population. 

o Mrs. Nicolasa Sarabia, Gifted and Talented Director, shared 
campus benchmark results for the Gifted and Talented 
population.  

 



o Mrs. Mary Lou Cruz, Federal Programs Director, shared campus 
benchmark results for the Migrant population. 

o Mr. Joe Martinez, Career and Technical Education gave a 
summary of recent activities and competitions for the CATE 
program.  He also informed the committee that the First Annual 
Elementary Robotics competition will take place in May.  

 
• Academic Calendar: 

o Mr. Joe Martinez informed the committee that the different 
options for the 2019-2020 Academic Calendar is being reviewed 
and voting should take place sometime in late February or early 
March.  

 
• Mrs. Leticia Cadena informed committee members that the 2019 

Comprehensive Needs Assessment (CNA).has changed formats and 
will be released electronically sometime in early to mid-March.  

 
 

Adjournment: 
After no other items on the agenda to present, Mrs. Cadena thanked the 
members for attending the meeting and were reminded of the next 
meeting to be held on Wednesday, March 6, 2019 in the Manuel Guerra 
Auditorium at 7:30 a.m. 
 
Without any further business to discuss or questions to answer the 
meeting was adjourned at 8:05 a.m.  

 



Email Status Last Name First Name Registration Date/Time SignIn Time

Roma ISD - Administration

sbarrera4@romaisd.com Approved  Barrera Sergio 1/21/2019 12:12:27 PM Jan 23 2019  7:37:33:003AM

mbelmontes@romaisd.com Approved  Belmontes Marissa 1/22/2019 2:10:14 PM Jan 23 2019  7:28:09:117AM

lcadena@romaisd.com Approved  Cadena Leticia 1/23/2019 7:25:24 AM Jan 23 2019  7:25:48:763AM

mgcruz@romaisd.com Approved  Cruz Mary Lou G 1/21/2019 11:35:56 AM Jan 23 2019  7:21:49:730AM

ydiaz@romaisd.com Approved  Diaz Yadira E. 1/22/2019 2:09:38 PM Jan 23 2019  7:38:00:737AM

mgalvan@romaisd.com Approved  Galvan Melizza 1/18/2019 3:52:12 PM Jan 23 2019  7:50:25:677AM

nguzman@romaisd.com Approved  Guzman Noe 1/21/2019 7:59:46 AM Jan 23 2019  7:34:15:890AM

clongoria@romaisd.com Approved  Longoria Conchita 1/21/2019 7:50:58 AM Jan 23 2019  7:23:38:737AM

hlopez3@romaisd.com Approved  Lopez Herminia 1/18/2019 3:53:20 PM Jan 23 2019  7:21:38:013AM

jrmartinez1@romaisd.com Approved  Martinez Jose R. 1/22/2019 2:36:07 PM Jan 23 2019  7:30:04:687AM

nsarabia@romaisd.com Approved  Sarabia Nicolasa 1/18/2019 3:51:25 PM

Roma ISD - D.G. Garcia Elementary

ngarza@romaisd.com Approved  Garza Nora 1/21/2019 8:03:52 AM Jan 23 2019  7:17:45:573AM

eguerra2@romaisd.com Approved  Guerra Elizabeth 1/21/2019 11:11:08 AM Jan 23 2019  7:26:29:953AM

Roma ISD - Emma Vera Elementary

canalesc@romaisd.com Approved  Canales Cristina 1/22/2019 2:05:53 PM Jan 23 2019  8:05:40:803AM

vescamilla@romaisd.com Approved  Escamilla Veronica 1/22/2019 3:34:36 PM Jan 23 2019  8:08:00:857AM

jlopezmuniz@romaisd.com Approved  Muniz-Lopez Judy 1/19/2019 10:43:22 AM Jan 23 2019  7:29:24:687AM

grodriguez3@romaisd.com Approved  Rodriguez Gladys 1/21/2019 2:21:00 PM Jan 23 2019  7:33:56:553AM

Roma ISD - FJ Scott Elementary

mmartinez8@romaisd.com Approved  Martinez Mirella 1/22/2019 6:57:25 PM Jan 23 2019  7:33:40:690AM

vramirez1@romaisd.com Approved  Ramirez Veronica 1/20/2019 12:37:30 PM Jan 23 2019  7:33:48:897AM

Roma ISD - Instr & Guide Ctr

dcantu3@romaisd.com Approved  Cantu Daniel 1/21/2019 1:42:09 PM Jan 23 2019  7:16:39:887AM

scantu@romaisd.com Approved  Cantu Selma 1/22/2019 4:40:05 PM Jan 23 2019  7:17:11:277AM

rgonzalez4595@romaisd.com Approved  Gonzalez Reuben 1/21/2019 8:09:35 AM Jan 23 2019  7:16:45:783AM

Roma ISD - R T Barrera Elementary
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nramirez2@romaisd.com Approved  Garza Natalie 1/14/2019 10:24:23 AM Jan 23 2019  7:30:38:550AM

sgarza7@romaisd.com Approved  Garza Susana 1/22/2019 11:13:26 PM Jan 23 2019  8:05:15:597AM

slgonzalez@romaisd.com Approved  Gonzalez Sandra 1/22/2019 7:40:16 AM Jan 23 2019  7:26:13:047AM

dmunoz1@romaisd.com Approved  Munoz Debra 1/23/2019 7:29:05 AM Jan 23 2019  7:32:23:117AM

aramirez1@romaisd.com Approved  Ramirez Amando 1/21/2019 8:58:06 AM Jan 23 2019  7:23:59:793AM

Roma ISD - Ramiro Barrera Middle School

pbazan@romaisd.com Approved  Bazan Patricio 1/23/2019 8:14:31 AM Jan 23 2019  7:48:00:000AM

ngarcia@romaisd.com Approved  Garcia Nydia 1/23/2019 7:19:43 AM Jan 23 2019  7:21:19:313AM

mrgarza@romaisd.com Approved  Garza Maricela 1/21/2019 10:24:25 AM Jan 23 2019  7:22:35:967AM

alhinojosa@romaisd.com Approved  Hinojosa0 Anna 1/22/2019 12:18:22 PM Jan 23 2019  7:29:18:403AM

evera@romaisd.com Approved  Vera Elizabeth 1/22/2019 7:53:52 AM Jan 23 2019  7:23:32:270AM

Roma ISD - Roel A & Celia R Saenz Elementary

ggonzalez@romaisd.com Approved  Gonzalez Graciela 1/21/2019 4:13:05 PM Jan 23 2019  7:29:00:967AM

mgguerra@romaisd.com Approved  Guerra Maria 1/21/2019 12:24:25 PM Jan 23 2019  7:21:27:483AM

rlhinojosa@romaisd.com Approved  Hinojosa Rebecca 1/22/2019 3:19:01 PM Jan 23 2019  7:28:46:843AM

Roma ISD - Roma H S

oaguillon@romaisd.com Approved  Aguillon Octavio 1/18/2019 8:12:33 PM Jan 23 2019  7:23:24:080AM

rccervantez@romaisd.com Approved  Cervantes Renae 1/22/2019 10:37:22 AM Jan 23 2019  7:33:46:420AM

lrios2@romaisd.com Approved  Rios Lisbeth 1/18/2019 4:27:21 PM Jan 23 2019  7:24:18:293AM

asaenz6@romaisd.com Approved  Saenz Arnulfo 1/22/2019 8:02:11 AM Jan 23 2019  7:24:07:057AM

Roma ISD - Roma Middle School

lcanales@romaisd.com Approved  Canales, Jr Leo 1/23/2019 6:47:15 AM Jan 23 2019  7:36:11:227AM

jrgarcia@romaisd.com Approved  Garcia Jr. Jose Roberto 1/22/2019 9:54:04 AM Jan 23 2019  7:26:53:057AM

rguillen@romaisd.com Approved  Guillen Ramiro 1/23/2019 8:11:31 AM Jan 23 2019  8:12:22:947AM

shinojosa2@romaisd.com Approved  Hinojosa Santos 1/22/2019 4:34:02 PM Jan 23 2019  7:28:27:177AM

apurbano@romaisd.com Approved  Urbano Ana 1/22/2019 7:13:30 PM Jan 23 2019  7:34:31:820AM

Roma ISD - Veterans Memorial Elementary

mtperez@romaisd.com Approved  Perez Ma Teresa E 1/21/2019 9:04:42 AM Jan 23 2019  7:32:29:213AM
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bramirez1@romaisd.com Approved  Ramirez Belen 1/21/2019 12:57:03 PM Jan 23 2019  7:21:32:600AM

Registration Status (Pending   ,Approved  ,Dropped   )

Parameters

Signed In Status (Signed In,Did Not Sign In)
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